Add Fee:

\$ 2,800/- 45

Fuj edi Feduca

Site Insp (\$

Interview (\$

Tech. hive 65

Meel sho 12

3 + RS__SI

17

261

1 Fholos

1 dies

111737

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Mainline > 65 6383 6280 Facsimite - 65 6280 9755

Workshops
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
501 Vishur 2010 (2) Engapore 609286
501 Vishur 2010 (2) Engapore 609286

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sungei Kiduli Way Singapore 728791 501 Vishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

Date/Time20 Uby 3 12 20019 12:02

Page: 1

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MER NO. 7010045 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 R) 65508755 (O) TO FORMAND. 23.04.2014 CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU053679 COMPLETION	F EIN 019 09:40
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE: 7010045 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 F) OFFICIAL STATES OF THE ST	F EIN 019 09:40 DATE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE: TO 10045 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 F) OF A COMPLETION MAKE: HYUNDAI FUEL E MODEL TO 40 P) TO 40	019 09:40 DATE
MER NO. 7010045 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 R) 65508755 (O) White the state of the stat	019 09:40 DATE
SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 (O) White the street of the street	019 09:40 DATE
JOB DESCRIPTION 23.04.2014 CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU053679 COMPLETE JOB DESCRIPTION	
JOB DESCRIPTION	ON DATE/TIME:
JOB DESCRIPTION	
VATURE: 3P 05.12.2019	
S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION	
HEAR THE SOUTH T	FIGHT SIDE
ED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
Exit Pass SHA6953K LKE Wehicle No.: SHA6953K	

med to Service Reception upon collection

Jervice Advisor

Name of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Date

To be kept by Security Guard

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd

20 McCallum Street

#09-01 Tokio Marine Centre

Singapore 069046

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Fiona Gan Bee Song

10 Dec 2019 Date:

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SJP1301Y

TP Vehicle No

: SHA6953K

Accident Date

: 05/12/2019

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 10/12/2019

Date of Inspection

: 09/12/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3 days

Inspection At

: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,470.68
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,500.68
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	3,500.68

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:SS

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

Other comments: TP: WP

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.				
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
Date Of Report	06/12/2019 11:29			
Date Of Accident	05/12/2019 19:00			
Exact Location Of Accident	KEAT HONG CAMP CARPARK DROP OFF POINT			
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE			
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	SHA6953K			
Insured/Policyholder				
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD			
Co Pos No	100202224D			

Co Reg No 199303821R

Email Address FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI Model 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number MCOM0015

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHIN KAT HWANG

NRIC No S1810943C Date Of Birth 14/11/1952 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 07/12/1973

Driving Experience 45 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90818478

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address CHEN2081103@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 208 YISHUN STREET 21

#11-103

Postcode

760208

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED / Type Of Accident: 3P REVERSE

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJP1301Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Nature Of Damage

REAR RIGHT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Page 2 of 22

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

CHIN KAT HWANG

67

BACK OUT

SHA6953K

YES

NO

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION . TE LIU

CO. REG. NO. 199303821K

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

6/12/17

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

GIARMS Seatch Plan Form VS

bir 4

11

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT at about 1900 hrs. was only 2014 which A -lay, Keat alon Hone carpark drop of CANTO point a xi at the pack up point to waitin passengger. Vehicle B Herense his vehicle torxi portion . D was second. back out DECLARATION 6/12/19 I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every espect COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LED CO. REG. NO. 199303821K Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Policyholder's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

Date & Time:

















COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 6953K

MAKE

: HYUNDAI i40 : MODEL

DATE 9/12/2019, 15:34
Lee Tokio Marn

10DEL	: HYUNDAI i40		tet	_	1 0/0	0 10
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
	Rear Bumper X (R)			\$	553.00	
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs Xnn			\$	22.00	
	Rear Wheel Hub Cap,RH			\$	107.10	
	Rear Door (RH) DD			\$	2,201.10	
	Rocker Panel Outer Garnish (RH)			\$	341.40	
	SUB TOTAL			\$	3,224.60	1
	LESS 20%			\$	644.92	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	2,579.68	1
					2119.68	
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			\$	50.00	Nett
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH)	C		\$	80.00	Nett
	Rear Door Advertisement Logo (RH)			\$	100.00	Nett
	LKK Auto Conthe Repairer o	sultants hen	e notify	\$	230.00	
>4	Labour Charge Panel Beating-Repair Fender Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor Transfer of Door Rear Wheel Alignment * Supplementary it is subject to final Acknowledged by R Signature; Date:	ged part(s) duri subject to confii y is on a "Witho ation(s) is allow em(s) must be r approval from li	g resurvey nation ut Prejudice* basis	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	600.00 750.00 50.00 80.00 120.00 50.00	820
~~~	2000		10		2,000000	1
1 Juni	ESTIMATE TOTAL		3800	\$	4,459.68	1
100	Familiary 1530hrs  Alizing 1530hrs  Alizing 1530hrs  Parasurana Lixxanto. com  Parasurana hp  88622718 hp  88622718 hp  3 ripair doys  3 ripair doys	r photo	H5\$280 015			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the			quan	tum will	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No		f No	305361886				ENGINEERING	
Date		: _	21.12.19			59 L	nfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd oyang Drive Singapore 508969 6546 8156	
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM				rax	0346 6 136	
То	:		LKK			Fax:		
Attn	Attn : Mr RAM							
Vehicle Reg No. SHA6953K			CTPL			05.12.19		
The s	survey	and estima	tes of the repairs of	the above-me	ntioned vehicle	e are as follow	s:-	
1.	The	repair job sh	nall bill to:	токі	O MARINE		SJP1301Y	
2.	The f	finalized am	ount shall be:					
	(a)	Spare Pa	rts after List discoun	t				
	(b)	Labour Cl						
	10.5		Part-By-Part Repai	r Cost				
	(c.)	Total for L	Repair (if applicable umpsum repair cost		20%	_	\$2,800.00 \$2,800.00	
		i mai can	ipaulii Kepalii coat				\$2,000.00	
<ol> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days							
			A	7	fin	alized amount	0-1	
	Signa	ture :	210		Sid	gnature:		
			KWOK ENG	Name : Ram				
	Tel				-	ite :	23/12/19	
	Fax	: 654			_		-01 1-1	
For O	fficial	Use Only						
		ltem	Am	ount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks	
1. Re	ntal Ra	ate P/Day			YES			
2. Lo	ss of In	come Paid			NO			
3. Su	. Survey Fees							
	4. LTA Search Fee \$7.49		49					
		ees (on bel if applicable						
6 Ov	errun							
Rema	rks:							

---- ONLADDONO ENGINEENING FIE LIU

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO ': SHA 6953K

TAKE

DATE 9/12/2019 15:34

Tolaina MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Qty Parts Description/ Labour Type Amount Rear Bumper X (2) 553.00 Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs Xnn \$ 22.00 Rear Wheel Hub Cap,RH Scr \$ 107.10 Rear Door (RH) DD 2,201.10 Rocker Panel Outer Garnish (RH) SC/ 341.40 SUB TOTAL 2,649.60 3,224.60 LESS 20% -20% 644.92 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 2,579.68 2,119.68 Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo Vec 50.00 Nett Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH) 230 \$ 80.00 Nett Rear Door Advertisement Logo (RH) vec-100.00 Nett 230.00 Labour Charge Panel Beating-Repair Fender 600.00 \$560 Spray Painting Charge 750.00 8500 Wiring Charge 50.00 XNY Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 80.00 X nn Transfer of Door 380 120.00 Rear Wheel Alignment Merimon charge 50.00 Xnn 1,151 11.00 TOTAL LABOUR Pam(LKAC)
9/12/19 1530/29
Paraguran Q LKX auto com
Paraguran Q LKX auto com
88622718 hp
88622718 hp
3 repair days 1,650.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL 4,459.68 2,800.54 (13)#2,800 adt-repairphoto This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199506048W)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Tel: 6214 8300

TP INSURER:

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd (HQ)

CTPL

(day)

Present Location:

Singapore

PARTICULARS OF (	CLAIM		
Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY	Ref. No:	
Policy No:		Date of Loss:	05/12/2019
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA6953K	Driveable?	YES
Party At Fault:	UNKNOWN		
Make/Model:	HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDI (A)	Vehicle Reg. Date:	23/04/2014
Vehicle Colour:	BLUE	Gen Condition:	GOOD
Engine No:	D4FDDU395893	Chassis No:	KMHLB41UMEU053679
Odometer:	0 KM		
Paint Type:			
List Item Discount:	20.00 %		
Total Loss?	NO		
Est. Duration of Repair	4		

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts		2,809.68
Miscellaneous Items		11.00
Labour		1,650.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,470.68
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	312.95
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,783.63

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (LOYANG)

This claim is handled by: LIM KWOK ENG

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

REPAIR	DETAILS	
Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 09 Dec 2019)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDi (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	ComfortDelG	ro Engineering Pte Ltd/SHA6953K/09/12/2019 17:57
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	20.00	0.00	*553.00 FL XR
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	20.00	0.00	*22.00 FLXNN
3	1		*REAR WHEEL HUB CAP RH	20.00	0.00	*107.10 FL /SLP
4	1		*REAR DOOR RH	20.00	0.00	*2,201.10 FL / DD
5	1		*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH RH	20.00	0.00	*341.40 FL /GUZ
6	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	0.00	0.00	*50.00 F / NEL
7	1		*REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO RH	0.00	0.00	*100.00 F /NEL
8	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER RH	0.00	0.00	
F=Fra	anchise	part. L=ListI	temDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)			3,454.60
			- List Item Discount on L Items (S\$)			644.92
			Total Parts (S\$)			2,809.68

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SHA6953K/09/12/2019 17:57. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

# Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Amount
Mis	cellar	neous Items		
1	1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	11.00

# Estimates on Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Amount
Lab	our Items		
1	PANEL BEATING - REPAIR FENDER RH	New	600.00 560
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	750:00 50
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50:00 × M
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00 × V
5	TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	120.0080
6	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	50.00×n1
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,650.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SHA6953K/09/12/2019 17:57. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	09 Dec 2019 17:47 Sendback Est	09 Dec 2019 17:57 t   S\$4,470.68   Edit Adj Rpt   S\$2,800.00   S\$2,800.00   View Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case			
	Main	Refer	ence	Claim Det	ails	Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DETA	ILS						
Insured:	CTPL, Co. R	eg. No.: 19930382	1R					
Main Claimant:	CTPL							
Vehicle Re				Date of I		05/12/2019 18:00 - :59 [67 Months and 12 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	aim Type: TP / M1909547 Policy/Cover Note No.: MS010158 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 02/09/2019 - 11/09/2020				2020			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SJP1301Y			Policy No (Claimar				
				Excess:	S\$0.00			
Repairer:	ComfortDelC	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang)	59 Loyang Drive, 5	08969 Loyang - Te	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	Tokio Marine	e Insurance Singa	pore Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 6221 6111	[Handled by Fiona	Gan Bee Song - 6	5926378]	
Adjuster:	19/12/2019		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-	3561 [Handled	by PARASURAM	SHANMUGAM] [	Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View A	II Compose Case Mail	
There are i	no mail for this cas	se.						
ALL ASSO	OCIATED TASKS	Ø			View All S	earch Tasks   Creat	te New Task   Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler A	ssigned By	Completed On	Created On Done	

#### **Claim Documents**

SHA6953K (M1909547) [SJP1301Y] TP CTPL Dec 5 2019 6:00PM [CTPL]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)		Thumbnail	_
1	09/12/19 17:57	Repairer Estimates	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	10/12/19 16:11	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
13	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
14	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
15	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
	Designation of the second	General View	0	- Uvcascad	
16	11/12/19 09:07			Load JPG	
17	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
19	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
22	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
23	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
24	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	11/12/19 09:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
37	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)		Thumbnail	Print
39	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	24/12/19 10:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/12/19 17:59	E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Repairer Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Page 1 of 4

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/TMI19021685/FSF3E2

27/12/2019 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd

Policy No: MS010158

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA6953K

Insured Vehicle No:

SJP1301Y

Date of Loss:

05/12/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: M1909547

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SHA6953K

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDi (A) 23/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No: Chassis No: D4FDDU395893

Reg. Date: Colour:

Blue

Odometer:

KMHLB41UMEU053679 625663 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes Good

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 6 mm Hankook 6 mm

Hankook 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,809.68	2,349.68	460.00	16.37
Miscellaneous Items	11.00	11.00	0.00	0.00
Labour	1,650.00	1,140.00	510.00	30.91
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,470.68	3,500.68	970.00	21.70
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,800.00		
(S\$)	4,470.68	2,800.00	1,670.68	37.37
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	312.95	196.00	116.95	37.37
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,783.63	2,996.00	1,787.63	37.37
	.,	-,	.,	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/12/2019 Present Location:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Date Inspected:

09/12/2019 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: PARASURAM SHANMUGAM

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Dec 2019)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDi (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHA6953K)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Reference	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	553.00 FL	72	*-FL
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	123	*-FL
3	1		*REAR WHEEL HUB CAP RH	Scratched	107.10 FL	¥	*107.10 FL
4	1		*REAR DOOR RH	Dented	2,201.10 FL	1-	*2,201.10 FL
5	1		*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH RH	Scratched	341.40 FL		*341.40 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 F	I.E.	*50.00 FS
7	1		*REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO RH	Necessary	100.00 F		*100.00 FS
8	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER RH	Necessary	80.00 F	TE.	*80.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.		•		
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,454.60	2,879.60	
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20.0	00/20.00% (S\$)	644.92	529.92	
			т	otal Parts (S\$)	2,809.68		2,349.68

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended	Miscellaneous	Items
Recommended	IVIISCEIIAITEUUS	1101113

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Mis	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00	11.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	11.00	11.00

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING - REPAIR FENDER RH	New	600.00	560.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	750.00	500.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	0.00
5	TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	120.00	80.00
6	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	50.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,650.00	1,140.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.